
COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Text

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite
200

Nevada City, CA 95959-
8617

(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
bdofsupervisors@

nevadacountyca.gov

Resolution approving an amendment to the contract between the County of Nevada and Aegis
Treatment Centers, LLC. for the provision of a Drug Medi-Cal outpatient Narcotic Treatment Program
for Behavioral Health clients (Res. 23-389), adding Narcotics Treatment Program services for
adolescents and increasing the maximum amount from $806,000 to $826,000 for period July 1, 2023,
through June 30, 2024, revising Exhibit “A” to reflect the change and  Exhibit “B” to reflect the
increase in the maximum contract price, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to
execute the amendment.

File #: SR 23-5007, Version: 1

COUNTY OF NEVADA Printed on 4/8/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

